Records for Individual Soldiers In Normandy

ASN 36631892
Name Tipsword, Hugh D.
Neptune Rank Private

Division 101st Abn Div
Regiment 501st Prcht Inf
Battalion

Neptune Company Hg Co 3rd Bn
Company Attached

Company Attached

Neptune Platoon
Neptune Squad

Neptune MOS Company Runner
Combat Infantry Badge  Normandy

Combat Medical Badge

Neptune Tail #
Neptune After Action Status WA

Neptune After Action Date  6/17/1944

Age 23

Month of Admission June

Type of Case Casualty, battle

Ist Diagnosis Wound(s), Penetrating

Ist Anatomical Location Head, Parietal region

Ist Operation -

2nd Diagnosis Wound(s), Penetrating

2nd Anatomical Location Deep structures of neck
2nd Operation 090

Causative Agent Artillery Shell, Fragments, Afoot or unspecified
Final Result 127th Gen Hospital or 185th Gen Hospital
Disposition Duty

Month of Disposition July

Current Days /Gen Hosp Overseas Days 037

Place of Final Cure 127th Gen Hosp
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Pvi. catton L. Castle,
Pvt. Virgil F. Zahn,
Cpl. Robert Te. Groenc,
Pvt. Robert @. Currey,
T-5. Hervey L. liorson,
Pvt. Harry & « Twifoud,
Pvt. Jesus S. Gorcia,
Sgt. Joseph D. dbcll,
Pvt. Francis Ponna,
S/Sgt. Elmor He Brovau,
Cpls Desmoud D. Jonos,
Pvt. Elmer 4. Ritter,
Pvt. Stophen Lisewicz,
Pvts Francis G. Piercao,
Pvte Peter J. Habovsck,
Pvt. Ralph T. Jackson,
Pvt, Howard E. Olm,
Pvt. Kenneth Goug,

..E.E)_S_}Z):{I CTED

& O # 3, Hgs, 50lst Prcat Inf., 11 July 1944., (Cout'd):

E) & Hy CO, 3RD Bil. (Cont'd):

377545 665

17
39
35
39
20
8
17
20
>
35
13
32

Pvt. Dominick F. Sperenza, 6

Pvt. Hugh D. Tipsword,
8/Sgt. Felix A. lance,
Pvt. James E. Yren,

Pvt. Johm H. J ohnsoun,
Pvts . Louie .Marting-

Pfec,s Stanley Ha Grzez,
Pvt, -Doaald R. Swerdlin,
Pfc. AlPred J. Schuster,
Pfc. Charles H. Walker,
Pvt. Dewey L. Stoops,
Pfce William Purdy,
Ccpl. Richard L. Klein,
Pvt. Albert Gorz,

T—5. J. L. Bee.m,

Cpl. Harold Eckhardt,
Pfce Prancis B. Smith,
Pvt, John E. Smortz,
Pvt. Irving Hezzei,

Pvte. Glenn L, Wilson,
Pvt. Lloyd L. Polen,

36
13
33

6
14
35

8/Sgt. James 3. icKserney,1)

Pvt. Josaph A. Valfre,
Pfcs Johan P. Schomer,

Pfc. Joseph D. Reilley,
Pfc. Kenneth D. Stone,

1A
e

16
36

157

032’

398
273
62
133
i75
309
4
17
163
2]
538
1561
702
Q4
631
80
631
161
418
634
003
354
066

157
006

169
37
394
545
098
291
143
467
874
161

5% ¢

176
169
170
811

861
355
520
257
117

865 .

696
4389
59
100
Cla
019
267
Q04
793
104
€iz
559
832
209
486

553

167
527

17 161 811

Pvt,
Pvta
Pfeo.
T-5.
T4
P‘u"to
Pfc,
Pvt,
Py,
“Vue
Pvt.

TVLe

Duzans F. Van Pelt,
#illiam K. Bramcl,
Glena W, Bartlett,
Harry G. Rogers,
Josse . Rurt,

Lewis De Shirley,
Charles W. Satkowski,
Francis Ad. Walkor,
Jcorge R. Neals,
Slevauv e Truabauer,
Francis Ceruthors.
Heoruan Le sicadolson,

8/8zt. arshic Ge Phillips,

Dut. T

Pus
Pvi .
Cpl-
Pvte.

Ve

Pfec.
Pvt.
Pvt.
Pvt.
Pfc.
Cpl.
Pfce
Pfc.
Pfc.
T4,
Pt.
Pvt e
Sgte
Pvt.
Bvt.
Pvt .,
Pvt.
Fic.
Cpl.
PfCl
Pvte
Pvt.,

Junde
SVuoe

™+~ Febac,
Lo we vonnell,
O zrinski,

1 Ue & listeimer,

Clyde G. .Truschy

Peter J. 4oon,

Vincent W. Bezich,
Robert E. -Anglin,
Hillard D. Tarasher,
Lawrence G. Schweiger,
William R. liclfanon,
Walter J. Radel,
Reginald I. Cuens,

Laverne J. Tobritzhofer,

Herbert L. Oakley,
Ralpa 4. Leone,
Robert E. Hillstrom,
Dempeey Be. Henn,
Jacob He Wingard,
Charles N. Hudson,
Robert J. Szczepaniak,
John J. McDonald,
Lyle W. Christner,
Allieon F. Giles,
Lutner W. Hambruck,
Frank ¥. Wright,
Charles J. Bshr,

Tom Chapman,

Joseph L, Fogel,
Peter Fotos,

-.5._

TED

19 177 498

37

415

€61

19 186 416

35
33
35
3]
12
11
20
12
33
35
14

11
36
17

Thiy
210
650
052
201
51
507
1%8
505
138
116
26
154
077
38
146
106
720
B9
017
567
137
394
186
157
626
066
292
078

415
866
255
Z23
365
618
3
529
1i8

h1g
065
321
214
749
530
678
514

13 146 236

13

6
12
37
39
>

19

170
881
54
545
904
035

207
-

27
360
698
517
154
452

z7D
s

36 612 315

35 653 891
33 137 257
39 035 978



"

4
X

GENERAL ORDERS)

HUMBER««se300s)

l. UP Section I, WD Cir No. 289, 27 October 1943, the following named 0 and
Eii of this Regt, orgns as indicated, having demonstrated exemplary conduct and
setisfactory performance of duty in action againast the enemy in the invasion of
France, sre this date, hereby awarded the Combat Infantryman Badge:

15T LT. ROBERT L. SAUM,
1ST IT. JOHN L. WHITE,
2ND LT. SANIEL . FREY,
2ND LT. 05N W. ELL,

Pfc.
Pfec.
Pfce
Pvt,
Pvt.
Sgte
T4,
Pfc.
Dyt

Fvte f

Pvt.
Pfc.

Pfca

Pfe. e

2vte.
hs e
Pvt.
5.
Sgt.
Pfce
Pfc.
Pfce.
Pfce
Pvte.
Pvia

H2"
kel ‘ilsony
T-5. i ;

T-4. .-
Sgt.

¥illiam De dMcHugh,
Rex d. Hermanson,
Deston H. Wimsett,
Willlem ds Oagle,
Hichazl Je viartin,
Lerbers 44 Tubbs,
*3 B asaman,
- Coneg,
Hdarris,
i e cks,

il s dilcker,

Arren,
diler.,
4ilie <. Hippler,
Joun . Serry,

Xs @Whalen,
voain Spaffel, -
Cthn B+ Cohenour,
Reginald B. Estey,
Theo M. Wiltshire,
James D. Edgar,
John N. Quinlean,

Edwerd L. Hutchinson,

James Ce Kellar,
Carl K. Radack,
Edward W. Rushiag,
4nsol W. Ruggles,

Py

BE5TRTICTE D

HE ADQUARTERS 5015T PARACHUTE INFANTRY
AP0 # 472, cfo Posimaster, New York, N. Y.

11 July 1944,

COoMPaNY " IM

01 294 022
01 304 156
01 3i: 091
01 309 354

19 186 €01
38 287 079
39 266 93k
38 671 643
32 475 877
39 452 346
19 177 617
17 169 750
16 157 438
34 550 553
38 453 440
39 269 634
38 285 183
15 382 7R
35 526 063
16 087 663
35 795 256
18 073 458
35 425 514
351 262 452
39 095 870
zh 498 856
13 170 &7
16 143 657
12 190 469
13 134 78%
33 330 076
15 116 762

1ST LT. DOUGLAS L. WILCOsBE,
18T LT. HOWARD J. GIELOW,
2ND LT. ROBERT R. HARRISOW,

Pvt. Donald G. Haggerty,
Pvts Truman M. Follmer,
Pvte. John 4 Johnson,
Pvt. Jack Welch,

Cpl. Eldon L. Crotts,
Sgt. Thurmen H. Owens,
Pfce. Charlie C. Turner,
Pvt. Thomas Gullo,

Pvt, John J. Higgins,
Pvt. Richard E. Smith,
Pvt. Jomm J. Bresglin,
Pfc. 4lbert I. Blessing,
Pvt. Frank McPherson,
S/8gt. Prank . Sciacotti,
Pfca Gus J. Gaxiola.

Pvt. Marvin C. Wolfae,
Pft. Richard F, McGowan,
Pfc. Prederick J. Klaczak,
Pvt. Pete T+, Phillips,
Pvts John We Irwin,

Sgte. Daniel L. Sanders,
Cpl. Wallace S+ Holloman,
Pfc. Frank Guzy,

Pvt. Henry L. Wolfe,
T=5. Bugone 4. Walsh,
Pvt. dugust J. Kejewski,
Pvt. Harry a. Higgins,
Sgt. Robert C. Mcyers,

-1 -

FETRTICTED

01 292 433
0l 307 413
o1 013 093

32 891 728
38 343 562
37 545 228
25 755 874
39 546 444
7 CO6 196
20 811 2@
%2 535 957
32 890 755
35 678 943
31 243 140
13 177 067
6 391 461
19 144 201
19 109 524
33 505 146
12 218 974
35 134 567
37 345 22
335 761 798
17 007 126
6 968 562
36 627 670
39 561 BO4
2 219 197
32 678 264
37 R 92
20 9k 689

- 1124



Service Number

Rank

Arm of Service

Age

Race

Length of Service
Month of Admission
Year of Admission
Last Treatment Facility

Circumstances
Surrounding Injury

Type of Case
Type of Admission
Type of Diagnosis
Line of Duty

1st Diagnosis

1st Anatomical Location
1st Operation

2nd Diagnosis

2nd Anatomical Location
2nd Operation

3rd Diagnosis
Causative Agent

Final Result:
Disposition

Cause of Disposition
Month of Disposition

Year of Disposition

Information from the Hospital Admission Cards created
by the office of the Surgeon General, Department
of the Army (1944-1945).
Information for the year 1944

36631892

Enlisted Man

Infantry, Parachute Troops
23

White

1 Year(s), 6 Month(s)
June

1944

General hospital

Battle casualty or battle injury other than ; self-inflicted injury or injury intentionally ; inflicted by another person.

Casualty, battle

New

Primary diagnosis, no history of prior disease, injury; or battle casualty
In line of duty

Wound(s), Penetrating

Head, Parietal region

Wound(s), Penetrating

Deep structures of neck

Artillery Shell, Fragments, Afoot or unspecified
127th Gen Hospital or 185th Gen Hospital
Duty

Not death nor discharge (incl cases remaining in hosp at end of 1944

July
1944

Total Days (non-effective) 037

Hospital Days

Current Days /Gen Hosp Overseas Day

Place of Final Cure

Sample Size

037
037
127th Gen Hosp

Remaining 1944 case

Source: This information was obtained from the Hospital Admission Card
data file (1944-1945) created by the Office of the Surgeon General
Department of the Army. In 1970 the National Research Council first
compiled this for statistical purposes using the EMTs (Emergency Medical
Tags) and other Office of the Surgeon General Office Records during
WWII.

EQS Press

6/17/2025



Service Number

Rank

Arm of Service

Age

Race

Length of Service
Month of Admission
Year of Admission
Last Treatment Facility

Circumstances
Surrounding Injury

Type of Case
Type of Admission
Type of Diagnosis
Line of Duty

1st Diagnosis

1st Anatomical Location
1st Operation

2nd Diagnosis

2nd Anatomical Location

2nd Operation

3rd Diagnosis
Causative Agent
Final Result:
Disposition

Cause of Disposition
Month of Disposition

Year of Disposition

Information from the Hospital Admission Cards created 6/17/2025
by the office of the Surgeon General, Department
of the Army (1944-1945).
Information for the year 1944

36631892

Enlisted Man

Infantry, Parachute Troops
25

White

1 Year(s), 8 Month(s)
September

1944

General hospital

Battle casualty or battle injury other than ; seli-inflicted injury or injury intentionally ; inflicted by another person.

Casualty, battle

New

Sole diagnosis, no history of prior disease, injury; or hattle casualty
In line of duty

Wound(s), Penetrating

Shoulder

Artillery Shell, Fragments, Afoot or unspecified
188th Gen Hospital
Duty

Not death nor discharge (incl cases remaining in hosp at end of 1944

October

1944

Total Days (non-effective) 032

Hospital Days

031

Current Days /Gen Hosp Overseas Day 032

Place of Final Cure

Sample Size

Remaining 1944 case

Source: This information was obtained from the Hospital Admission Card
data file (1944-1945) created by the Office of the Surgeon General
Department of the Army. In 1970 the National Research Council first
compiled this for statistical purposes using the EMTs (Emergency Medical
Tags) and other Office of the Surgeon General Office Records during
WWIL.

EQS Press



